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 A.1.16  CERTIFICATE OF MAINTAINABILITY 


 


Question:  Does the clause in A.1.16 (b), "(or the OEM certifies that the equipment is eligible for maintenance, including but not limited to repair or inspection charges)"  mean that the contractor is responsible for getting the equipment's OEM to certify that the equipment is eligible for maintenance at the end of the contract and the contractor is responsible for the cost of getting this certification (i.e. repair or inspection charges)?  If so, what is a Contractor's recourse in the event an OEM will not certify that the equipment is eligible for maintenance? 





RESPONSE: The Government requires the equipment to be adequately maintained throughout the life of the contract. The responsibility for issuing the Certificate of Maintainability resides with the contractor. 


>>>>>





Question:  Does the clause in A.1.16 (d),  "If equipment is acquired under this contract without maintenance, the Contractor shall issue a Certificate of Maintainability for such equipment if requested by the DOCO." mean that the contractor is responsible for issuing a Certificate of Maintainability at the time the equipment is initially delivered?  Will the Contractor be compensated for any repairs or charges that may be necessary to certify the newly acquired and delivered equipment as maintainable? 


 


RESPONSE: Pending further review.


>>>>>





Question:  If the DOCO requests that the Contractor issue a Certificate of Maintainability at any time after the equipment is acquired and delivered and has been in service, will the Contractor be compensated for any repairs or charges necessary to certify the equipment as maintainable? 





 RESPONSE: Pending further review.


*****





EXHIBIT 1  ODIN PRICE MODEL
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Question:   The Government's response to Comment 399 states "The operational service level in the Price Model is an error.  Please ignore for now and this will be corrected if a future version of the Price Model is released."  The price model still contains this service level with evaluated quantities.  Please correct in the next version of the price model. (63)


 





RESPONSE:  The Government does not require an "Operational" level of service and the vendor is not required to complete this field in the Price Model or address this item in their technical proposal. 


*****





Comment ID: 688 





Question:  Row 134 on each Center spreadsheet is Huge Lan Access.  For the GP2 MAC, the price model has an "O" option, yet this field is "blue" to indicate not applicable.  Is this an error that will be corrected in the release of the new model? (64)


 


RESPONSE: The ìblueî shading will be removed in a future version of the Price Model.


*****


